
2014 Acerbis Cross Country Motomuck / 4 Hour Sat 1st Nov 2014
4:45:47 PM Report Generated: Sat 1st Nov 2014 at 16:45:44

Race: Acerbis 4 Hour Grade: Ironman

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make  Model Grade Class Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 79 Brad Groombridge Taupo Suzuki RMZ450 Ironman Big Bore 6 04:01:24 40:14

10 2 1 271 Ethan Bruce Maruia Yamaha YZ250 Ironman Junior 16-19 6 04:18:47 43:08

26 3 1 24 Seamus Manson Wanganui Yamaha YZF250 Ironman Small Bore 6 04:31:50 45:18

29 4 2 69 Josh Hunger Stratford Husqvarna TE300 Ironman Junior 16-19 6 04:36:37 46:06

30 5 2 742 Aaron Smith Taupo Suzuki RMZ250 Ironman Small Bore 6 04:37:23 46:14

31 6 1 160 Kevin Taylor Taumaranui Yamaha YZF450 Ironman Vets 35-44 6 04:37:30 46:15

32 7 2 351 Bradley Lauder Rotorua Suzuki RMZ450 Ironman Big Bore 6 04:40:00 46:40

37 8 3 961 Daniel Walker Kawasaki KXF450 Ironman Big Bore 6 04:44:42 47:27

42 9 2 181 Jason Amey Palmerston North Honda CRF250 Ironman Vets 35-44 6 04:46:33 47:46

44 10 3 709 Dean Murphy Upper Hutt Honda CRF450 Ironman Vets 35-44 6 04:48:07 48:01

46 11 3 696 Ben Pepper Taupo KTM 250 XC-F Ironman Small Bore 5 03:57:30 47:30

52 12 4 89 Robert Southee Hastings KTM 300 EXC Ironman Big Bore 5 04:01:22 48:16

54 13 4 989 Dwain Shuttleworth Masterton KTM 200 XC Ironman Small Bore 5 04:01:51 48:22

63 14 5 147 Richard Bentley Wellington AJP Ironman Big Bore 5 04:04:09 48:50

64 15 4 318 Mattias Fridh Manukau AJP Ironman Vets 35-44 5 04:04:11 48:50

73 16 6 859 Reece Petersen Auckland AJP Ironman Big Bore 5 04:07:15 49:27

75 17 1 65 Dale Wilkins Whitianga KTM 250 EXC Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:07:36 49:31

76 18 2 57 Jeff Van Hout Auckland KTM 300 EXC Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:07:44 49:33

78 19 3 391 Gordon Brooker Feilding Suzuki RMZ450 Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:08:17 49:39

79 20 7 199 Eldon Frost Tauranga Yamaha WRF450 Ironman Big Bore 5 04:08:20 49:40

81 21 8 171 Craig Daly Thames Honda CRF450 Ironman Big Bore 5 04:09:22 49:52

83 22 3 705 Charlie Richardson Eketahuna KTM 150 SX Ironman Junior 16-19 5 04:09:40 49:56

92 23 9 46 Vincent Seyb Inglewood Suzuki RMZ450 Ironman Big Bore 5 04:13:28 50:42

98 24 5 127 Rob Berrington-Smith Urenui Husaberg TE300 Ironman Vets 35-44 5 04:16:49 51:22

103 25 10 136 Matthew Forde Pukekohe KTM 350 XC Ironman Big Bore 5 04:18:31 51:42

105 26 4 770 Josh Evans Palmerston North KTM 250 XC Ironman Junior 16-19 5 04:18:35 51:43

112 27 5 97 Mackenzie Wiig Taradale AJP Ironman Junior 16-19 5 04:24:28 52:54

113 28 4 728 David Hansen Edgecumbe Kawasaki KX250 Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:25:19 53:04

114 29 1 115 Jane Roberts Rotorua KTM 250 XC-F Ironman Woman 5 04:25:56 53:11

115 30 5 123 Mike Fleming New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:27:18 53:28

118 31 5 119 Jason Kessacu Rotorua Kawasaki KXF250 Ironman Small Bore 5 04:28:58 53:48



122 32 6 31 Craig Jerrett Honda CRF450 Ironman Vets 35-44 5 04:31:09 54:14

123 33 6 17 Iain Mackie Waipu AJP Ironman Small Bore 5 04:32:48 54:34

124 34 6 902 Craig Guy Napier Suzuki DRZ400 Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:33:02 54:36

126 35 11 70 Joe Gilmartin Wellington AJP Ironman Big Bore 5 04:34:29 54:54

130 36 7 112 Nic Andrew Auckland Suzuki RM125 Ironman Small Bore 5 04:37:59 55:36

131 37 12 214 Matt Jackson Mt Cook AJP Ironman Big Bore 5 04:38:06 55:37

132 38 7 201 Bryan Thornhill New Plymouth KTM 530 EXC Ironman Vets 35-44 5 04:39:22 55:52

136 39 2 52 Julie Shawcroft Taupo AJP Ironman Woman 5 04:40:46 56:09

140 40 7 7 Steve Butland Fitzroy KTM 250 XC Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:43:02 56:36

141 41 3 209 Edwina Wooderson Tokoroa Yamaha YZ85 Ironman Woman 5 04:43:51 56:46

147 42 8 879 Ross Keogh Whangarei Honda CRF250 Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:49:34 57:55

148 43 9 58 George McNie Mangaweka KTM 300 EXC Ironman Masters 45+ 5 04:50:59 58:12

149 44 8 44 Josh Orchard Blenheim KTM 125 SX Ironman Small Bore 5 05:01:40 01:00:20

150 45 13 151 Quinn Elstore Napier Husaberg TE390 Ironman Big Bore 5 05:02:25 01:00:29

152 46 8 10 Karl Roberts Stratford Yamaha YZF450 Ironman Vets 35-44 4 03:08:19 47:05

155 47 6 554 Braddick Hall Carterton Honda CRF250 Ironman Junior 16-19 4 03:38:13 54:33

156 48 10 132 Mark Bon Mercer KTM 125 SX Ironman Masters 45+ 4 03:42:00 55:30

157 49 9 16 Phil Lowe Ngatea Suzuki RMZ450 Ironman Small Bore 4 03:54:51 58:43

158 50 10 6 Logan Campbell Havelock North AJP Ironman Small Bore 4 03:56:13 59:03

159 51 9 793 Jono Hooker Taurang AJP Ironman Vets 35-44 4 03:57:57 59:29

160 52 4 166 Deidre Kiernan Taupo Husqvarna WR250 Ironman Woman 4 03:58:02 59:31

161 53 10 8 Brad Coogan Hawera AJP Ironman Vets 35-44 4 03:58:06 59:32

163 54 11 11 Jamie Skinner AJP Ironman Vets 35-44 4 04:03:22 01:00:51

164 55 11 202 Brendan McVeigh Cambridge Yamaha YZF450 Ironman Masters 45+ 4 04:04:36 01:01:09

168 56 12 140 Marty Barker Takapuna AJP Ironman Masters 45+ 4 04:13:47 01:03:27

172 57 13 72 Marty Stock AJP Ironman Masters 45+ 4 04:28:05 01:07:01

175 58 14 168 Brad Watson Pukekohe KTM 300 EXC Ironman Masters 45+ 4 04:42:34 01:10:39

177 59 11 84 Mitchell Nield Kaikohe Yamaha YZF250 Ironman Small Bore 3 02:19:05 46:22

178 60 14 109 Tim Easton Wellington Yamaha WRF450 Ironman Big Bore 3 02:31:09 50:23

179 61 12 36 Shaun Prescott Thames Husqvarna TE300 Ironman Vets 35-44 3 02:36:45 52:15

180 62 7 66 Jade Wheeler Stratford Suzuki RMZ250 Ironman Junior 16-19 3 02:38:19 52:46

181 63 8 811 Herbert van Veen Midhirst Honda CRF250 Ironman Junior 16-19 3 02:40:53 53:38

182 64 9 813 Ryan Armitage Auckland GasGas EC300 Ironman Junior 16-19 3 03:03:53 01:01:18

183 65 12 612 Ash Cottam New Plymouth AJP Ironman Small Bore 3 03:15:27 01:05:09

185 66 15 43 Damon Harris Wairakei AJP Ironman Big Bore 3 03:43:52 01:14:37

186 67 13 40 Daniel Edmonds Eketahuna KTM 350 XC-F Ironman Vets 35-44 2 01:43:52 51:56

188 68 16 13 Bryce Williams Auckland KTM 300 EXC Ironman Big Bore 1 00:48:55 48:55

37 Josh Story Morrinsville Husqvarna WR250 Ironman Big Bore


